INCOME, EXPENSES & CASH FLOW

GROSS SCHEDULED INCOME $40,080

  Total Vacancy and Credits ($2,004)

  Operating Expenses ($12,382)

NET OPERATING INCOME $25,694

  Debt Service ($16,008)

CASH FLOW BEFORE TAXES $9,686

FINANCIAL INDICATORS

Cash on Cash Return Before Taxes 16.14%

Debt Coverage Ratio 1.61

Capitalization Rate 9.88%

Gross Rent Multiplier 6.49

Gross Income / Square Feet $10.55

Gross Expenses / Square Feet ($3.26)

Operating Expense Ratio 32.52%

Page 04

UNIT MIX REPORT
5203 Louisiana
5203 Louisiana Avenue | St. Louis, MO 63111

Nick Smyrniotis
Vice President, Multifamily Sales
314.716.2213
nick@mo­apartmentadvisors.com

Units Type Approx. SqFt Avg. Rents Monthly Mkt Rents Monthly

2 1 Bed/ 1 Bath  550 $440 $880 $475 $950

4 2 Bed/ / 1 Bath 675 $615 $2,460 $650 $2,600

6 3,800 $3,340 $3,550

UNIT MIX  UNIT MIX SQUARE FEET

● 1 Bed/ 1 Bath

● 2 Bed/ / 1 Bath

● 1 Bed/ 1 Bath

● 2 Bed/ / 1 Bath

UNIT MIX INCOME  UNIT MIX MARKET INCOME

● 1 Bed/ 1 Bath

● 2 Bed/ / 1 Bath

● 1 Bed/ 1 Bath

● 2 Bed/ / 1 Bath

Page 05

PRO FORMA SUMMARY
5203 Louisiana
5203 Louisiana Avenue | St. Louis, MO 63111

UNIT MIX & ANNUAL SCHEDULED INCOME

Type Units Actual Total Market Total

1 Bed/ 1 Bath  2 $5,280 $10,560 $5,700 $11,400

2 Bed/ / 1 Bath 4 $7,380 $29,520 $7,800 $31,200

TOTALS 6 $40,080 $42,600

ANNUALIZED INCOME

Description Actual Market

Gross Potential Rent $40,080 $42,600

 ­ Less: Vacancy ($2,004) ($2,130)

Effective Gross Income $38,076 $40,470

 ­ Less: Expenses ($12,382) ($8,280)

Net Operating Income $25,694 $32,190

 ­ Debt Service ($16,008) ($16,008)

Net Cash Flow after Debt Service $9,686 $16,182

 + Principal Reduction $5,317 $5,317

TOTAL RETURN $15,003 $21,499

ANNUALIZED EXPENSES

Description Actual Market

Building Insurance $3,050 $2,000

Maintenance $2,000 $2,000

Taxes ­ Real Estate $3,052 $0

Utility ­ Water and Trash $2,084 $2,084

Utility ­ MSD $2,196 $2,196

TOTAL EXPENSES $12,382 $8,280

EXPENSES PER RSF $3.26 $2.18

EXPENSES PER UNIT $2,064 $1,380

INVESTMENT SUMMARY

PRICE $260,000

Year Built 1927

Units 6

Price/Unit $43,333

RSF 3,800

Price/RSF $68.42

Floors 2

Cap Rate 9.88%

Market Cap Rate 12.38%

GRM 6.49

Market GRM: 6.1

FINANCING SUMMARY

LOAN AMOUNT $240,000

Down Payment $60,000

Loan Type Balloon

Interest Rate 4.5%

Term 5 years

Monthly Payment $1,334

DCR 1.61

Page 06

CASH FLOW ANALYSIS
5203 Louisiana
5203 Louisiana Avenue | St. Louis, MO 63111

Nick Smyrniotis
Vice President, Multifamily Sales
314.716.2213
nick@mo­apartmentadvisors.com

Description Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

GROSS SCHEDULED INCOME $40,080 $42,084 $44,188 $46,398 $48,717